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EN  |  User Manual

Thank you for purchasing a Nukido product that is designed with your child’s safety in mind. 
In order to ensure safety and trouble-free use, please read the following warnings and in-
structions for use, and keep them for future reference.

IMPORTANT! READ CAREFULLY AND 
KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!
The product complies with EN14988:2017+A2:2024.

List of components

Assembly instructions

1.	 Fit all four upper leg sections to the bottom of the stool, and place the seat on top with 
the safety mechanism.
•	 The children’s chair can function as a stool. To do this, skip the seat assembly from the 

first step and steps 6 and 7.
2.	 Connect all four lower leg sections to the upper leg sections. 

•	 The children’s chair offers two height levels, to set the chair lower skip step two of the 
assembly instructions.

3.	 Fit the feet to the ends of the legs.
4.	 Fit the brackets by overlapping the shorter brackets on the longer rear bracket and 

tighten with the shorter screw.
5.	 Fit the footrest and tighten it at the same time tightening the brackets with the longer nut 

and bolt.
6.	 Place the cushion on the seat and install the safety straps.
7.	 Slide the anti-slip cover under the tray and then install the tray on the seat in the desired 

position.

Warnings!

•	 Do not leave the child in the chair unattended by an adult.
•	 High chair is intended for children who can sit up independently, up to 3 years of age or 

until the child weighs 15 kg.
•	 Attention! The upright backrest can only be used by children over 6 months of age who 

can sit upright on their own. The highchair is not an alternative to the cot and is not inten-
ded for sleeping.

1.	 Tray cover
2.	 Tray
3.	 Non-slip cover
4.	 Supports
5.	 Footrest
6.	 Safety straps
7.	 Cushion

8.	 Seat
9.	 Stool
10.	Safety mechanism
11.	Metal legs
12.	Feet
13.	Screwdriver

14.	Mounting screws 
×3 short screws (×1 spare) 
×3 long screws (×1 spare) 
×6 nuts (×2 spare)



5

•	 The max load on the chair is a static load. Always take your child out of the high chair 
before moving it. Failure to do so may damage the legs of the chair or the child may fall 
out.

•	 Do not use the high chair if your child is not already sitting up by himself.
•	 Always use the restraint system.
•	 Prevent your child from slipping or falling off the chair. Use the child restraint system in 

the chair.
•	 The child must always use the safety belts, regardless of the position of the backrest.
•	 The tray is not designed to hold a child in a high chair.
•	 Fall Hazard: Do not allow a child to climb onto the product.
•	 Do not let your child swing in the chair.
•	 Do not use the product unless all components are properly installed and adjusted.
•	 Before seating your child in the highchair, make sure that all adjusting mechanisms are in 

the locked position.
•	 Make sure all belts are correctly fitted and installed.
•	 Protect the chair against all hazards, such as fire and other strong sources of heat and 

ignition - electric heater, gas heater, etc.
•	 Place the chair on an even and clean surface. Do not place the chair on any elevations or 

other furniture, so as not to disturb its balance.
•	 Place the chair away from shelves, bookcases with items that could fall on the child in the 

chair.
•	 To reduce the risk of injury, do not place the chair near other furniture, walls, hot surfaces 

(e.g. a radiator), curtains, wires, especially when not in use (in the position with the tray 
removed).

•	 Be aware of the risk of tipping over if your child is able to push their feet off a table or 
any other structure.

•	 Do not use the chair if any part is broken, torn or missing.
•	 Maintenance: clean the housing with a dry cloth, do not use chemicals and solvents. 

The coating can be cleaned with a light detergent, do not tumble dry. Wheels and other 
moving parts should be regularly cleaned and oiled.

•	 Keep your baby away when folding and unfolding the highchair.
•	 After unpacking the chair, throw away the plastic bag, as it may be dangerous for child-

ren.
•	 Do not expose the chair to prolonged sunlight.
•	 Be aware of the risk of open fires and other sources of strong heat in the vicinity of the 

product.

NOTE: If the chair is set at a lower height level, the maximum load is 45 kg. The chair set 
up in this way is intended for children who can sit up unaided and are between the ages 
of 3 years and approximately 10 years.

Cleaning and maintenance

Clean the food tray as soon as possible, some types of food can cause permanent discolo-
uration of the tray. 
Castors and other moving parts should be cleaned and oiled regularly.  
The seat can be cleaned using a sponge with warm soapy water or a mild detergent. Do not 
wash with a rough sponge, do not use chemicals or solvents.  
Do not wash in the washing machine. Do not dry in a tumble dryer. Clean all parts of the 
chair regularly.
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PL  |  Instrukcja obsługi
Dziękujemy za zakup produktu Nukido, który został zaprojektowany z myślą o bezpieczeń-
stwie Twojego dziecka. W celu zapewnienia bezpieczeństwa i bezproblemowego użytku 
należy zapoznać się z poniższymi ostrzeżeniami i instrukcją użytkowania, oraz zachować je 
do wglądu w przyszłości.

WAŻNE! PRZECZYTAJ UWAŻNIE ORAZ 
ZACHOWAJ DO PÓŹNIEJSZEGO WGLĄDU.
Produkt zgodny z normą EN14988:2017+A2:2024.

Lista elementów

1.	 Nakładka na tackę
2.	 Tacka
3.	 Osłona antypoślizgowa
4.	 Wsporniki
5.	 Podnożek
6.	 Pasy zabezpieczające
7.	 Poduszka

8.	 Siedzisko
9.	 Taboret
10.	Mechanizm zabezpiecza-

jący
11.	Metalowe nogi
12.	Stopki
13.	Śrubokręt

14.	Śruby montażowe
•	 ×3 krótkie śruby (×1 

zapasowe)
•	 ×3 długie śruby (×1 

zapasowe)
•	 ×6 nakrętki (×2 zapa-

sowe)

Instrukcja montażu

1.	 Zamontuj wszystkie cztery górne części nóg w dolnej części taboretu, oraz nałóż na niego 
siedzisko z zabezpieczeniem.
•	 Krzesełko dla dzieci może pełnić funkcję taboretu. W tym celu należy pominąć montaż 

siedziska z pierwszego kroku oraz kroki 6 i 7.
2.	 Połącz wszystkie cztery dolne części nóg z górnymi częściami nóg. 

•	 Krzesełko dla dzieci oferuje dwa poziomy wysokości, aby ustawić krzesełko niżej należy 
pominąć krok drugi instrukcji montażu.

3.	 Zamontuj stopki na końcach nóg.
4.	 Zamontuj wsporniki nakładając krótsze na dłuższą tylnią i dokręć je za pomocą krótszej śruby.
5.	 Zamontuj podnóżek i dokręć go jednocześnie dokręcając wsporniki za pomocą dłuższej 

nakrętki i śruby.
6.	 Umieść poduszkę na siedzisku i zainstaluj pasy zabezpieczające.
7.	 Wsuń osłonę antypoślizgową pod tackę, a następnie zainstaluj tackę na siedzisku w żąda-

nej pozycji.

Ostrzeżenia!

•	 Nie pozostawiaj dziecka w krzesełku bez opieki osoby dorosłej.
•	 Krzesełko do karmienia przeznaczone jest dla dzieci, które potrafią siedzieć samodzielnie, 

w wieku do 3 lat lub do osiągnięcia przez dziecko wagi 15 kg.
•	 Uwaga! Oparcie w pozycji pionowej może być zastosowane tylko dla dzieci powyżej 6. 

miesiąca życia, które potrafią siedzieć samodzielnie w pozycji wyprostowanej. Krzesełko 
nie jest alternatywą dla łóżeczka i nie jest przeznaczone do spania. 
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•	 Obciążenie krzesełka jest obciążeniem statycznym. Zawsze wyciągnij dziecko z krzesełka 
zanim będziesz je przesuwał. Inne postępowanie może spowodować uszkodzenie nóg 
krzesła lub wypadnięcie dziecka.

•	 Nie używaj krzesełka, jeśli dziecko jeszcze nie siada samodzielnie. 
•	 Zawsze stosuj system ograniczający. 
•	 Zapobiegaj wyślizgnięciu się lub upadkom dziecka z krzesełka. Używaj systemu zabezpie-

czającego dziecko w krzesełku. 
•	 Dziecko zawsze musi być zapięte pasami zabezpieczającymi, niezależnie od pozycji opar-

cia.
•	 Tacka nie została zaprojektowana, aby przytrzymywać dziecko w krzesełku. 
•	 Zagrożenie upadkiem: Nie dopuść, aby dziecko wspinało się na produkt.  
•	 Nie pozwalaj dziecku huśtać się na krzesełku. 
•	 Nie używaj produktu, jeżeli wszystkie elementy nie są prawidłowo zamontowane i wyre-

gulowane.
•	 Przed usadzeniem dziecka w krzesełku, upewnij się, że wszystkie mechanizmy regulujące 

są w pozycji zablokowanej. 
•	 Upewnij się, że wszystkie pasy są poprawnie dopasowane i zamontowane.
•	 Chroń krzesełko przed wszelkimi zagrożeniami w jego pobliżu, takimi jak ogień i inne, silne 

źródła ciepła oraz zapłonu – grzejnik elektryczny, piecyk gazowy itp. 
•	 Ustawiaj krzesełko na równym i czystym podłożu. Nie ustawiaj krzesełka na żadnych pod-

wyższeniach oraz innych meblach, aby nie zaburzyć jego równowagi. 
•	 Ustawiaj krzesełko z dala od półek, regałów z przedmiotami, które mogłyby spaść na 

dziecko w krzesełku. 
•	 Aby zniwelować ryzyko obrażeń, nie ustawiaj krzesełka w pobliżu innych mebli, ścian, 

gorących powierzchni (np. kaloryfer), zasłon, przewodów, zwłaszcza gdy krzesełko nie jest 
używane (w pozycji z wyjętą tacką). 

•	 Miej świadomość ryzyka przewrócenia, jeżeli dziecko potrafi odepchnąć się stopami od 
stołu lub jakiejkolwiek innej konstrukcji. 

•	 Nie używaj krzesełka, jeżeli jakakolwiek część jest złamana, porwana lub występuje jej 
brak.

•	 Trzymaj dziecko z dala podczas składania i rozkładania krzesełka. 
•	 Po rozpakowaniu krzesełka wyrzuć plastikową torbę, gdyż może ona być niebezpieczna 

dla dzieci. 
•	 Nie wystawiaj krzesełka na dłuższe działanie promieni słonecznych. 
•	 Zwróć uwagę na ryzyko otwartego ognia i innych źródeł silnego ciepła w pobliżu pro-

duktu.

UWAGA! W przypadku ustawienia krzesełka na niższym poziomie wysokości maksymalne 
obciążenie wynosi 45 kg. Tak ustawione krzesełko jest przeznaczone dla dzieci, które 
potrafią siedzieć samodzielnie i są w wieku od 3 lat do ok. 10 lat.

Czyszczenie i konserwacja

Wyczyścić tackę z jedzenia najszybciej, jak to możliwe, niektóre rodzaje jedzenia mogą powo-
dować stałe przebarwienia tacy.
Kółka oraz inne elementy ruchome powinny być regularnie czyszczone i naoliwione. 
Siedzisko może być czyszczone za pomocą gąbki z ciepłą woda z mydłem albo delikatnym 
detergentem. Nie myć szorstką gąbką, nie używać środków chemicznych i rozpuszczalników. 
Nie prać w pralce. Nie suszyć w suszarce. Regularnie czyścić wszystkie elementy krzesła.
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DE  |  Bedienungsanleitung

Danke, dass Sie sich für ein Produkt von Nukido entschieden haben, bei dessen Entwicklung die 
Sicherheit Ihres Kindes im Vordergrund stand. Um die Sicherheit und einen problemlosen Gebra-
uch zu gewährleisten, machen Sie sich bitte mit den folgenden Warnungen und der Bedienung-
sanleitung bekannt. Bitte bewahren Sie diese auf, um sie auch in Zukunft einsehen zu können.

WICHTIG! SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR 
ZUKÜNFTIGE VERWENDUNG AUFBEWAHREN!
Das Produkt entspricht der Norm EN14988:2017+A2:2024.

Teileübersicht

1.	 Tablett
2.	 Tischplatte
3.	 Antirutschkappe
4.	 Stützen
5.	 Fußstütze
6.	 Sicherheitsgurt
7.	 Kissen

8.	 Sitz
9.	 Basis
10.	Sicherheitsmechanismus
11.	Standfüße 
12.	Fußzeilen
13.	Schraubendreher

14.	Befestigungsschrauben 
×3 kurze Schrauben (×1 
Ersatz) 
×3 lange Schrauben (1 
Ersatzschraube) 
×6 Muttern (×2 Ersatz)

Montageanleitung

1.	 Bringen Sie alle vier oberen Beinteile an der Unterseite des Hockers an, und überlappen 
Sie die Sitzfläche mit der Sicherheitsverriegelung.
•	 Der Kinderstuhl kann als Schemel verwendet werden. Überspringen Sie dazu die 

Sitzmontage aus dem ersten Schritt und den Schritten 6 und 7. 
2.	 Verbinden Sie alle vier untere Teile der Beine mit den oberen. 

•	 Der Kinderhochstuhl bietet zwei Höhenstufen. Um den Stuhl tiefer einzustellen, über-
springen Sie Schritt 2 der Montageanleitung. 

3.	 Montieren Sie die Antirutschkappen an den Enden der Beine.
4.	 Montieren Sie die Halterungen, indem Sie die kürzeren Halterungen auf der längeren Rüc-

kenhalterung überlappen lassen, und ziehen Sie sie mit der kürzeren Schraube fest.
5.	 Bringen Sie die Fußstütze an und ziehen Sie sie gleichzeitig mit der längeren Mutter und 

Schraube an den Halterungen fest.
6.	 Legen Sie das Kissen auf den Sitz und befestigen Sie die Sicherheitsgurte. 
7.	 Schieben Sie die rutschfeste Abdeckung unter die Tischplatte und montieren Sie die 

Tischplatte dann in der gewünschten Position auf dem Sitz. 

Warnung!

•	 Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nie unbeaufsichtigt im Hochstuhl. 
•	 Der Kinderhochstuhl ist für die Kinder geeignet, die allein sitzen können, im Alter bis 3 

Jahre sind oder bis das Kind das Gewicht von 15 kg erreicht.
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•	 Warnung! Die Rückenlehne in der vertikalen Position, sollte nur für Kindern über 6 Mon-
tate verwendet werden, die alleine sitzen können. Der Hochstuhl ist keine Alternative zum 
Kinderbett und nicht zum Schlafen gedacht. 

•	 Die Belastung des Stuhls ist eine statische Belastung. Nehmen Sie Ihr Baby immer vom 
Stuhl, bevor Sie es bewegen. Andernfalls könnten die Stuhlbeine beschädigt werden oder 
das Kind herausfallen. 

•	 Verwenden Sie den Kinderhochstuhl nicht, wenn Ihr Kind noch nicht allein sitzen kann. 
•	 Verwenden Sie immer das Sicherheitssystem des Stuhls, 
•	 Verwenden Sie immer das Sicherheitssystem des Stuhls, um den Fall des Kindes zu ver-

meiden.
•	 Das Kind muss immer mit der Sicherheitsgurten gesichert werden, unabhängig von der 

Neigung der Rückenlehne.
•	 Die Tischplatte ist nicht für den Schutz des Kindes vom Fall geeignet. 
•	 Sturzgefahr: Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, auf das Produkt zu klettern.
•	 Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nicht auf dem Stuhl schwingen. 
•	 Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur, wenn alle Teile ordnungsgemäß installiert und eingestellt sind. 
•	 Bevor Sie das Kind in den Hochstuhl setzen, vergewissern Sie sich immer, dass alle Halte-

rungen eingerastet sind. 
•	 Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Sicherheitsgurte korrekt angepasst und montiert sind. 
•	 Halten den Stuhl von offenem Feuer heißen Flächen, sowie starken Wärmequellen wie zB. 

elektrischer Heizkörper, Gasofen fern.
•	 Der Stuhl sollte auf einer ebenen und sauberen Oberfläche stehen. Stellen Sie den Stuhl 

nicht auf irgendwelche Podeste oder andere Möbel.
•	 Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu vermeiden, stellen Sie den Stuhl nicht in der Nähe von 

anderen Möbeln, Wänden, heißen Oberflächen (z. B. einem Heizkörper), Vorhängen 
oder Kabeln auf. Besonders wenn der Stuhl nicht benutzt wird (in der Position, in der die 
Tischplatte entfernt wurde).

•	 Es besteht das Risiko, dass das Produkt umkippen könnte, wenn das Kind die Füße gegen 
einen Tisch oder einen anderen Gegenstand drückt. 

•	 Verwenden Sie den Stuhl nicht, wenn einiger Teil gebrochen, gerissen ist, oder fehlt. 
•	 Halten Sie Ihr Baby fern, wenn Sie den Stuhl zusammen- und auseinanderklappen. 
•	 Nach dem Auspacken des Stuhls werfen Sie die Plastiktüte weg, da diese für die Kinder 

gefährlich sein kann.
•	 Setzen Sie den Stuhl nicht über längere Zeit der Sonneneinstrahlung aus. 
•	 Achten Sie auf die Gefahr von offenem Feuer und anderen starken Hitzequellen in der 

Nähe des Produkts.

Achtung! Wird der Stuhl auf einem niedrigeren Höhenstufe eingestellt, beträgt die ma-
ximale Belastung 45 kg. Der so eingestellte Stuhl ist für die Kinder geeignet, die allein 
sitzen können und im Alter von 3 bis ca. 10 Jahren sind. 

Reinigung und Wartung

Räumen Sie Lebensmittel so schnell wie möglich aus dem Tablett. Einige Lebensmittel kön-
nen zu dauerhaften Verfärbungen des Tabletts führen. 

Laufrollen und andere bewegliche Teile sollten regelmäßig gereinigt und geölt werden. 

Der Sitz kann mit einem Schwamm und warmem Seifenwasser oder einem milden Reinigun-
gsmittel gereinigt werden. Nicht mit einem rauen Schwamm waschen, keine Chemikalien und 
Lösungsmittel verwenden. Nicht in der Waschmaschine waschen. Nicht im Trockner trocknen. 
Reinigen Sie regelmäßig alle Teile des Stuhls. 
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CZ | Návod k obsluze

Děkuje me vám, že jste si zakoupili výrobek Nukido, který byl navržen s ohledem na bez-
pečnost vašeho dítěte. Pro zajištění bezpečnosti a bezproblémového používání si přečtěte 
následující varování a návod k použití a uschovejte si je pro nahlédnutí v budoucnu.

DŮLEŽITÉ! PŘEČTĚTE SI PEČLIVĚ 
A ULOŽTE PRO BUDOUCÍ POUŽITÍ!
Výrobek vyhovuje normě EN14988:2017+A2:2024.

Seznam položek

1.	 Kryt na tácek
2.	 Tácek
3.	 Protiskluzový kryt
4.	 Podporné držáky
5.	 Podnožka
6.	 Bezpečnostní pásy
7.	 Polštář

8.	 Sedák
9.	 Stolička
10.	Bezpečnostní mechani-

smus
11.	Kovové nohy
12.	Patky noh
13.	Šroubovák

14.	Montážní šrouby 
×3 krátké šrouby (×1 
náhradní) 
×3 dlouhé šrouby (×1 
náhradní) 
×6 matic (×2 náhradní)

Návod montáže

1.	 Připevněte všechny čtyři horní části nohou ke spodní části stoličky a překryjte sedadlo 
pojistkou.
•	 Dětskou židli lze použít jako stoličku. Za tímto účelem vynechejte montáž sedáku z 

prvního kroku a kroky 6 a 7.
2.	 Připojte všechny čtyři dolní části noh k horním částem noh.

•	 Dětská židle má dvě výškové úrovně; chcete-li židli nastavit níže, přeskočte druhý krok 
montážního návodu.

3.	 Připevněte patky na konce nohou.
4.	 Namontujte držáky překrytím kratších držáků na delší zadní držák a utáhněte je kratším 

šroubem.
5.	 Namontujte opěrku nohou a utáhněte ji současně s utažením držáků delší maticí a šrou-

bem.
6.	 Umístěte polštář na sedadlo a nainstalujte bezpečnostní popruhy.
7.	 Zasuňte protiskluzový kryt pod tácku a poté nainstalujte tácek na sedák v požadované 

poloze.

Varování!

•	 Nenechávejte dítě v židličce bez dozoru dospělé osoby.
•	 Jídelní židlička je určena pro děti, které umí samy sedět, ve věku do 3 let nebo do dosa-

žení hmotnosti 15 kg.
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•	 Pozor! Opěradlo ve vzpřímené poloze můžete použít pouze pro děti starší 6 měsíců, které 
umí samy sedět ve vzpřímené poloze. Židlička nenahrazuje postýlku a není určena ke 
spaní.

•	 Zatížení židličky je statické zatížení. Před přemístěním židličky dítě vždy vyjměte. V opač-
ném případě může dojít k poškození noh židličky nebo k vypadnutí dítěte.

•	 Židličku nepoužívejte, dokud dítě ještě neumí samo sedět.
•	 Vždy používejte zádržný systém.
•	 Zabraňte vyklouznutí nebo pádu dítěte ze židličky. Používejte dětský zádržný systém 

v židličce.
•	 Dítě musí být vždy připoutáno bezpečnostními pásy, bez ohledu na polohu opěradla.
•	 Podnos nebyl navržen k tomu, aby přidržoval dítě v židličce.
•	 Nebezpečí pádu: Nedovolte dítěti lézt na výrobek.
•	 Nedovolte dítěti houpat se na židličce.
•	 Výrobek nepoužívejte, pokud nejsou všechny součásti správně namontovány a seřízeny.
•	 Před posazením dítěte do židličky se ujistěte, že všechny nastavovací mechanismy jsou 

v zajištěné poloze.
•	 Ujistěte se, že všechny pásy jsou správně nastaveny a namontovány.
•	 Chraňte židličku proti veškerému nebezpečí v její blízkosti, jako jsou oheň a jiné silné 

zdroje tepla a vznícení –elektrický ohřívač, plynová kamna atp.
•	 Židličku postavte na rovný a čistý povrch. Nedávejte židličku na žádné vyvýšené plochy 

nebo jiný nábytek, abyste nenarušili její rovnováhu.
•	 Židličku dávejte daleko od polic, regálů s předměty, které by mohly spadnout na dítě 

v židličce.
•	 Pro snížení rizika úrazů nedávejte židličku do blízkosti jiného nábytku, stěn, horkých 

povrchů (např. radiátor), záclon, kabelů, zejména když se židlička nepoužívá (v poloze 
s vyjmutým podnosem).

•	 Uvědomte si riziko převrácení, pokud se dítě dokáže odrazit nohama od stolu nebo jaké-
koli jiné konstrukce.

•	 Židličku nepoužívejte, pokud je některá část zlomená, roztržená nebo chybí.
•	 Údržba: kryt čistěte suchým hadříkem, nepoužívejte chemikálie a rozpouštědla. Nátěr 

můžete čistit jemným saponátem. Nesušte v sušičce. Kolečka a další pohyblivé části pravi-
delně čistěte a mažte.

•	 Dítě držte v dostatečné vzdálenosti při skládání a rozkládání židličky.
•	 Po vybalení židličky vyhoďte plastový sáček, protože může být nebezpečný pro děti.
•	 Židličku nevystavujte delšímu působení slunečního záření.
•	 Dávejte pozor na riziko otevřeného ohně a dalších zdrojů silného tepla v blízkosti výrobku.

POZNÁMKA: Pokud je židle nastavena na nižší výškovou úroveň, je maximální zatížení 45 
kg. Takto nastavená židle je určena pro děti, které umí sedět bez pomoci a jsou ve věku 
od 3 let do přibližně 10 let.

Čištění a údržba

Podnos vyčistěte od jídla co nejrychleji jak je to možné, některé druhy potravin mohou způ-
sobit trvalou změnu barvy podnosu.
Kolečka a další pohyblivé části by se měly pravidelně čistit a mazat.
Sedák lze čistit houbou s teplou mýdlovou vodou nebo jemným čisticím prostředkem. Neu-
mývejte drsnou houbou, nepoužívejte chemikálie ani rozpouštědla.
Neperte v pračce. Nesušte v sušičce. Pravidelně čistěte všechny části židle.



12

HU |  Használat utasítás
Köszönjük, hogy Ön egy olyan Nukido terméket vásárolt, amelyet gyermeke biztonságát 
szem előtt tartva terveztek. A biztonság és a problémamentes használat érdekében kérjük, 
olvassa el az alábbi figyelmeztetéseket és használati utasítást, és őrizze meg azt a későbbi 
felhasználás céljából.

FONTOS! OLVASSA EL FIGYELMESEN ÉS 
ŐRIZZE MEG A JÖVŐBENI HASZNÁLATRA!
A termék megfelel a EN14988:2017+A2:2024 szabványnak.

Elemek listája

1.	 Tálca fedele
2.	 Tálca
3.	 Csúszásgátló burkolat
4.	 Konzolok
5.	 Lábtartó
6.	 Biztonsági hevederek
7.	 Párna

8.	 Ülés
9.	 Zsámoly
10.	Biztonsági mechanizmus
11.	Fém lábak
12.	Láblécek
13.	Csavarhúzó

14.	Szerelőcsavarok 
×3 rövid csavar (×1 tar-
talék) 
×3 hosszú csavar (×1 
tartalék) 
×6 anyák (×2 tartalék)

Telepítési útmutató

1.	 Illessze mind a négy felső lábszárrészt a zsámoly aljára, és fedje át az ülést a biztonsági zárral.
•	 A gyerekszék zsámolyként is használható. Ehhez hagyja ki az ülés összeállításából az 

első lépést és a 6. és 7. lépést.
2.	 Csatlakoztassa mind a négy alsó lábát a felső lábhoz.

•	 A gyermekszék két magassági fokozatot kínál, a szék lejjebb helyezéséhez hagyja ki 
az összeszerelési útmutató második lépését.

3.	 Szerelje fel a lábléceket a lábak végére.
4.	 Szerelje fel a konzolokat úgy, hogy a rövidebb konzolokat átlapolja a hosszabb hátsó 

konzolra, és húzza meg őket a rövidebb csavarral.
5.	 Szerelje fel a lábtartót, és a hosszabb anyával és csavarral egyidejűleg húzza meg a konzolokat.
6.	 Helyezze a párnát az ülésre, és rögzítse a biztonsági hevedereket.
7.	 Csúsztassa a csúszásgátló burkolatot a tálca alá, majd helyezze fel a tálcát az ülésre a 

kívánt pozícióban.

Figyelmeztetések!

•	 Ne hagyja gyermekét felügyelet nélkül az etetőszékben.
•	 Az etetőszék olyan, legfeljebb 3 éves korú gyermekek számára készült, akik önállóan 

tudnak ülni, vagy amíg a gyermek el nem éri a 15 kg-os súlyt. 
•	 Megjegyzés! A háttámla függőleges helyzetben csak 6 hónaposnál idősebb gyermekek 

számára használható, akik önállóan, függőleges helyzetben ülnek. Az etetőszék nem 
alternatívája a kiságynak, és nem szolgál alvásra.
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•	 A szék terhelése statikus terhelés. Mindig vegye fel gyermekét a székből, mielőtt moz-
gatná. Ellenkező esetben károsíthatja a szék lábát, vagy a gyermek kieshet.

•	 Ne használja az etetőszéket, ha a gyermek még nem képes egyedül felülni. 
•	 Mindig használjon korlátozó rendszert. 
•	 Akadályozza meg, hogy gyermeke megcsússzon vagy leessen a székről. Használjon 

gyermekbiztonsági rendszert az etetőszékben. 
•	 A gyermeket mindig rögzíteni kell a biztonsági övekkel, függetlenül a háttámla helyze-

tétől.
•	 A tálcát nem úgy tervezték, hogy a gyermeket a székben tartsa. 
•	 Esésveszély: Ne engedje, hogy a gyermek felmásszon a termékre.  
•	 Ne engedje, hogy gyermeke lengjen a székben. 
•	 Csak akkor használja a terméket, ha minden alkatrész megfelelően van felszerelve és 

beállítva.
•	 Mielőtt gyermekét a székbe helyezné, győződjön meg róla, hogy minden beállító mecha-

nizmus zárt helyzetben van. 
•	 Győződjön meg arról, hogy minden öv megfelelően van felszerelve és rögzítve.
•	 Védje a széket a közelében lévő veszélyektől, például tűztől és más erős hő- és gyújtófor-

rásoktól – elektromos fűtés, gázfűtés stb. 
•	 Helyezze a széket vízszintes és tiszta felületre. Ne helyezze a széket semmilyen platformra 

vagy más bútorra, hogy ne zavarja az egyensúlyát. 
•	 Helyezze el a széket olyan tárgyakkal terhelt szekrényektől vagy polcoktól távol, amelyek 

a székben lévő gyermekre eshetnek. 
•	 A sérülésveszély csökkentése érdekében ne helyezze a széket más bútorok, falak, forró 

felületek (pl. radiátor), függönyök, vezetékek közelébe, különösen akkor, ha a szék nincs 
használatban (a tálca eltávolított helyzetében). 

•	 Legyen tisztában a felborulás kockázatával, ha gyermeke képes lábával letolni az asztalt 
vagy bármilyen más szerkezetet. 

•	 Ne használja a széket, ha bármely része törött, szakadt vagy hiányzik.
•	 Karbantartás: tisztítsa meg a házat egy száraz ruhával, ne használjon vegyszereket és 

oldószereket. A fedél enyhe mosószerrel tisztítható, ne szárítsa szárítógépben. A kerekeket 
és egyéb mozgó alkatrészeket rendszeresen tisztítani és olajozni kell. 

•	 Tartsa távol gyermekét, amikor összecsukja és kinyitja a széket. 
•	 A szék kicsomagolása után dobja el a műanyag zacskót, mert veszélyes lehet a gyer-

mekekre. 
•	 Ne tegye ki a széket hosszú ideig napfénynek.
•	 Figyeljen az esetleges nyílt lángra és más erős hőforrásokra a termék közelében.

FIGYELEM! Ha a széket alacsonyabb magasságban helyezi el, a maximális terhelés 45 
kg. Az így beállított szék olyan gyermekek számára készült, akik önállóan tudnak ülni, 
és koruk szerint körülbelül 3 és 10 év közöttiek.

Tisztítás és karbantartás

A lehető leghamarabb tisztítsa meg az ételtálcát, bizonyos típusú ételek a tálca tartós elszí-
neződését okozhatják.
A kerekeket és más mozgó alkatrészeket rendszeresen tisztítani és olajozni kell.
Az ülés meleg szappanos vízzel vagy enyhe mosószeres szivaccsal tisztítható. Ne mossa 
durva szivaccsal, ne használjon vegyszert vagy oldószert.
Ne mosson mosógépben. Ne szárítsa szárítógépben. Rendszeresen tisztítsa meg a szék 
minden részét.
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RO  |  Instrucţiuni de utilizare
Vă mulţumim pentru achiziţionarea produsului brandului Nukido care a fost proiectat pentru 
siguranţa copilului dumneavoastră. Pentru a asigura siguranţa şi utilizarea fără probleme, 
vă rugăm să citiţi următoarele avertismente şi instrucţiuni de utilizare şi păstraţi-le pentru 
referinţe ulterioare.

IMPORTANT! CITIȚI CU ATENȚIE ȘI 
PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!
Produs în conformitate cu standardul EN14988:2017+A2:2024.

Lista de elemente

1.	 Capac tavă
2.	 Tavă
3.	 Husă anti-alunecare
4.	 Suporturi 
5.	 Suport pentru picioare
6.	 Centuri de sigurantă
7.	 Pernă

8.	 Scaun
9.	 Taburet
10.	Mecanism de siguranță
11.	Picioare metalice
12.	Părţi de bază ale 

picioarelor
13.	Şurubelniţă

14.	Șuruburi de montaj 
×3 șuruburi scurte (×1 de 
rezervă) 
×3 șuruburi lungi (×1 de 
rezervă) 
×6 piulițe (×2 de rezervă)

Instrucțiuni de asamblare

1.	 Montați toate cele patru secțiuni superioare ale picioarelor pe partea inferioară a scaunu-
lui și suprapuneți scaunul cu dispozitivul de siguranță.
•	 Scaunul pentru copii poate fi folosit ca taburet. Pentru a face acest lucru, săriți peste 

ansamblarea scaunului de la primul pas și pașii 6 și 7.
2.	 Conectați toate cele patru părți inferioare ale picioarelor la părțile superioare ale acestora.

•	 Scaunul pentru copii oferă două niveluri de înălțime, pentru a așeza scaunul mai jos, 
săriți peste pasul 2 din instrucțiunile de asamblare.

3.	 Instalați părţile de bază ale picioarelor la capetele picioarelor.
4.	 Montați suporturile prin suprapunerea suporturilor mai scurte pe suportul mai lung al 

spătarului și strângeți-le cu șurubul mai scurt.
5.	 Montați suportul pentru picioare și strângeți-l în același timp cu strângerea suporturilor cu 

piulița și șurubul mai lung.
6.	 Așezați perna pe scaun și instalați centurile de siguranță.
7.	 Glisați husa anti-alunecare sub tavă, apoi instalați tava pe scaun în poziția dorită.

Avertizări!

•	 Nu lăsaţi copilul într-un scaun înalt fără supravegherea unui adult.
•	 Scaunul de masa bebe este destinat copiilor care să poată sta aşezat stabil şi indepen-

dent, până la vârsta de 3 ani sau pana când copilul cântăreşte 15 kg. 
•	 Atenţie! Spătarul vertical poate fi folosit doar pentru copiii cu vârsta peste 6 luni care pot 

sta independent într-o poziţie verticală. Scaunul de masă bebe nu este o alternativă pen-
tru pătuţ şi nu este destinat dormitului.
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•	 Sarcina pe scaun este o sarcină statică. Scoateţi întotdeauna copilul de pe scaun înainte 
de a-l muta. În caz contrar, se poate deteriora picioarele scaunului sau poate duce la 
căderea copilului.

•	 Nu folosiţi scaunul dacă copilul dvs. nu poate încă sta în picioare independent. 
•	 Utilizaţi întotdeauna un sistem de reţinere. 
•	 Preveniţi copilul să alunece sau să cadă de pe scaun. Folosiţi un sistem de siguranţă pen-

tru copii în scaunul de masă bebe. 
•	 Copilul trebuie să fie întotdeauna prins cu centurile de siguranţă, indiferent de poziţia spătarului.
•	 Tava nu este concepută pentru a ţine copilul în scaunul de masă bebe. 
•	 Pericol de cădere: Nu permiteţi unui copil să se urce pe produs.  
•	 Nu lăsaţi copilul să se legene pe scaun. 
•	 Nu utilizaţi produsul decât dacă toate componentele sunt instalate şi reglate corespunzător.
•	 Înainte de a vă aşeza copilul pe scaun, asiguraţi-vă că toate mecanismele de reglare sunt 

în poziţia blocată. 
•	 Asiguraţi-vă că toate curelele sunt reglate şi montate corect.
•	 Protejaţi scaunul împotriva oricăror pericole din apropiere, cum ar fi focul şi alte surse 

puternice de căldură şi aprindere - încălzitor electric, încălzitor pe gaz etc. 
•	 Aşezaţi scaunul pe o suprafaţă plană şi curată. Nu aşezaţi scaunul pe nicio platformă sau 

alt mobilier pentru a evita dereglarea echilibrului acestuia. 
•	 Aşezaţi scaunul înalt departe de rafturi sau rafturi cu articole care ar putea cădea asupra 

copilului în scaunul înalt. 
•	 Pentru a reduce riscul de rănire, nu aşezaţi scaunul în apropierea altor mobilier, pereţi sau 

suprafeţe fierbinţi (de ex. calorifer), perdele, cabluri, mai ales când scaunul de masă bebe 
nu este folosit (cu tava scoasă). 

•	 Fiţi conştienţi de riscul de a cădea dacă copilul dvs. este capabil să împingă o masă sau 
orice altă structură cu picioarele. 

•	 Nu utilizaţi dacă vreo parte a scaunului este crăpată, ruptă sau lipseşte.
•	 Întreţinere: curăţaţi carcasa cu o cârpă uscată, nu folosiţi substanţe chimice sau solvenţi. 

Husa poate fi curăţată cu un detergent uşor, nu uscaţi cu maşina. Roţile şi alte părţi 
mobile trebuie curăţate şi unse cu ulei în mod regulat. 

•	 Ţineţi copilul departe atunci când pliaţi şi depliaţi scaunul. 
•	 După despachetarea scaunului de masă bebe, aruncaţi punga de plastic deoarece poate 

fi periculos pentru copii. 
•	 Nu expuneţi scaunul la lumina soarelui pentru o perioadă lungă de timp. 
•	 Fiți atenți la riscul de foc deschis și alte surse de căldură puternică în apropierea pro-

dusului.

ATENŢIE! Dacă scaunul este reglat la o înălțime mai mică, sarcina maximă este de 45 kg. 
Scaunul astfel reglat este destinat copiilor care pot sta independent si au vârste cuprin-
se intre 3 si aproximativ 10 ani.

Curăţare şi întreţinere

Curăţaţi tava de alimente cât mai curând posibil, unele tipuri de alimente pot provoca deco-
lorarea permanentă a tăvii.
Roțile și alte părți mobile trebuie curățate și unse cu ulei în mod regulat.
Scaunul poate fi curățat cu un burete cu apă caldă și săpun sau un detergent blând. Nu 
spălați cu un burete aspru, nu folosiți substanțe chimice sau solvenți.
Nu se spală la masină. Nu uscați cu mașina de uscat. Curățați în mod regulat toate părțile 
scaunului.



Manufactured in China for: 
Wyprodukowano w Chinach dla: 

Hergestellt in China für:

Global Income sp. z o.o.
ul. Chwaszczyńska 135B

81-571 Gdynia
Poland

nukido.pl

We do not agree to copy, reproduce and/or distribute this manual, in whole or in part. 
© All rights reserved by Global Income.

Nie zgadzamy się na kopiowanie, powielanie i/lub rozpowszechnianie niniejszej instrukcji, w całości lub w częściach. 
© Wszystkie prawa zastrzeżone przez Global Income.

V. 1.1   701000 / 701001 / 701002 / 701003 / 701004


